

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1146 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 17, delete "or furnishing" and insert "furnishing, or selling"

1.3 Page 4, line 13, after "megawatts" insert "direct current nameplate"

1.4 Page 5, line 10, delete "capacity" and insert "generation"

1.5 Page 5, line 26, delete "40 kilowatts" and insert "the maximum capacity allowed for
1.6 a qualifying facility subject to section 216B.164, subdivision 3"

1.7 Page 6, line 34, after "utility" insert "or facility manager"

1.8 Page 7, lines 16 and 21, after "not" insert "allocated to or"

1.9 Page 7, line 23, delete "superseding section 216B.164"

1.10 Page 8, after line 17, insert:

1.11 "Subd. 3. **Commission proceeding; rate adjustment.** By September 1, 2014, the
1.12 commission shall initiate a proceeding to examine whether the rate paid by a utility to
1.13 purchase energy from a community solar generating facility under section 216B.1643,
1.14 subdivision 2, should be adjusted to reflect the actual fixed costs incurred by a utility to
1.15 provide service to a community solar generating facility."

1.16 Page 10, after line 14, insert:

1.17 "Sec. 10. Minnesota Statutes 2012, section 216B.40, is amended to read:

1.18 **216B.40 EXCLUSIVE SERVICE RIGHT; SERVICE EXTENSION.**

1.19 Except as provided in sections 216B.42 and 216B.421, each electric utility shall
1.20 have the exclusive right to provide electric service by electric line at retail to each and
1.21 every present and future customer in its assigned service area and no electric utility shall
1.22 render or extend electric service at retail within the assigned service area of another
1.23 electric utility unless the electric utility consents thereto in writing; provided that any
1.24 electric utility may extend its facilities through the assigned service area of another
1.25 electric utility if the extension is necessary to facilitate the electric utility connecting its
1.26 facilities or customers within its own assigned service area.

- 2.1 **EFFECTIVE DATE.** This section is effective the day following final enactment."
- 2.2 Page 10, delete section 10
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly